# OP \$90.00 3980620

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM488313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of First Lien Trademark Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 6387/0110		
SEQUENCE:	3		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Antares Capital LP, as collateral agent		08/31/2018	Limited Liability Company:	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Public Safety Corporation	
Street Address:	1000 Business Center Drive	
City:	Lake Mary	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32746	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3980620	CRYWOLF
Registration Number:	2711707	CRY WOLF THE FALSE ALARM SOLUTION
Registration Number:	4001429	MEDALLION

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767700

Email: thomas.buettner@lw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Thomas J. Buettner Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 2: 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057121-0316
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Buettner
SIGNATURE:	/tjb/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2018

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0196

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SuperMoose - 1L Trademark Release - Public Safety [Executed]\_103068386\_1\_0 (2)#page1.tif source=SuperMoose - 1L Trademark Release - Public Safety [Executed]\_103068386\_1\_0 (2)#page2.tif source=SuperMoose - 1L Trademark Release - Public Safety [Executed]\_103068386\_1\_0 (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0197

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 31, 2018 (this "Release"), is made by Antares Capital LP, in its capacity as collateral agent for the secured parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Public Safety Corporation, a Florida corporation ("Pledgor"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Release shall have the meanings attributed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Pledgor is party to a First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of February 1, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Pledgor executed and delivered the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 17, 2018, in favor of the Collateral Agent, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6387, Frame 0110, on May 17, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Pledgor in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral, in each case excluding Excluded Property (as defined in the Security Agreement): (a) all Trademarks, including, without limitation, the United States registered Trademarks and applications for Trademark registration, listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with any and all (i) rights and privileges arising under applicable Legal Requirements with respect to the use or ownership of any of the foregoing, (ii) goodwill associated therewith, (iii) continuations, extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto; and (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges that the conditions for termination of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral have been met, and accordingly, the Collateral Agent has agreed to execute this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates in its entirety its Lien on and security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and discharges, quit claims, and relinquishes unto Pledgor, and re-assigns to Pledgor any and all right, title or interest it may have in, to, or under the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0198 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Collateral Agent

By: Malthery Eaves

Name: Matthew Eaves

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

**REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0199** 

### SCHEDULE 1

# <u>UNITED STATED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS</u><sup>1</sup>

United States Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Filing date	Owner	Appl. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
CRYWOLF	7/13/2010	Public Safety Corporation	85083515	6/21/2011	3980620
CRY WOLF THE FALSE ALARM SOLUTIONS and Design	2/10/2000	Public Safety Corporation	75913908	4/29/2003	2711707
MEDALLION	9/1/2010	Public Safety Corporation	85120894	7/26/2011	4001429

United States Trademark Applications:

None.

Sunguard Public Sector LLC assigned its interest in the trademark registrations and applications to Ramundsen Public Sector, LLC pursuant to a Contribution and Technology Transfer Agreement, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5982, Frame 0277, on February 1, 2017. Ramundsen Public Sector, LLC changed its name to Superion, LLC, such change was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6043,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0200

**RECORDED: 08/31/2018** 

Frame 0781, on February 1, 2017.